# 506066339 05/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6113054

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		ANIA	05/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALLEGI	ALLEGHENY BRADFORD CORPORATION		
Street Address:	PO BO	PO BOX 200		
City:	BRADF	BRADFORD		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16701			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number:		<b>Number</b>		
Property Type				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	977040		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	977040 412)918-1199 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 129181110		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 335 SMITHFIELD STREET - SUITE 800		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 335 SMITHFIELD STREET - SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 335 SMITHFIELD STREET - SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2224/170		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 335 SMITHFIELD STREET - SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2224/170 BARRY I FRIEDMAN		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 335 SMITHFIELD STREET - SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 2224/170		

#### RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION is made by CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA as Pledgee, 1128 State Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, 16501 (hereinafter "Citizens").

WHEREAS, Allegheny Bradford Corporation (the "Pledgor") and Citizens entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") as of April 8, 2010 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2010, at Reel 4190, Frame 0434 (Trademark) and Reel 24272, Frame 0530 (Patent) in which Security Agreement the Pledgor granted a security interest to Citizens in certain Patents and Trademarks that the Pledgor then owned. These Patents and Trademarks are identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Citizens hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in the Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Patents and Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and further requests that the empowered officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the Security Agreement and the security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fidus, by a duly authorized officer thereof, has caused this Release and Termination to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

#### CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

Date MAY 17 2020

Signature 60 /

Printed Name and Alectoria

Title Service VICE PROSES

#### Exhibit A

### PATENTS

# United States Patent No. 6,977,040 – INTEGRATED FILTER HOUSING WITH ASSOCIATED CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD

#### **TRADEMARKS**

- Reg #: 1812713 TOP-FLO
- Reg #: 2687960 BIOPRO
- Reg #: 2687961 BIOFLO
- Reg #: 3170383 TOP-FLO